附件5

德惠市中心城区年租金标准（以基准地价为基数）

单位：元/平方米

	用途
	商服　
	住宅　
	工业

	年限
	一级
	二级
	三级
	四级　
	一级
	二级
	三级
	四级　
	一级
	二级
	三级

	1
	121.7 
	94.4 
	74.5 
	57.3 
	62.5 
	54.9 
	48.8 
	43.0 
	27.4 
	14.6 
	10.2 

	2
	56.9 
	183.5 
	144.8 
	111.4 
	121.4 
	106.6 
	94.9 
	83.5 
	53.1 
	28.4 
	19.9 

	3
	83.0 
	267.4 
	211.1 
	162.4 
	177.0 
	155.4 
	138.3 
	121.7 
	77.5 
	41.4 
	29.0 

	4
	107.6 
	346.6 
	273.6 
	210.5 
	229.5 
	201.6 
	179.4 
	157.8 
	100.4 
	53.6 
	37.6 

	5
	130.8 
	421.4 
	332.6 
	255.9 
	279.0 
	245.0 
	218.0 
	191.8 
	122.2 
	65.2 
	45.7 

	6
	152.6 
	491.8 
	388.2 
	298.7 
	325.6 
	286.0 
	254.5 
	223.9 
	142.6 
	76.1 
	53.4 

	7
	173.3 
	558.4 
	440.7 
	339.1 
	369.7 
	324.7 
	288.9 
	254.2 
	161.9 
	86.4 
	60.6 

	8
	192.7 
	621.1 
	490.3 
	377.2 
	411.2 
	361.2 
	321.4 
	282.7 
	180.1 
	96.1 
	67.4 

	9
	211.1 
	680.4 
	537.1 
	413.2 
	450.4 
	395.6 
	352.0 
	309.7 
	197.2 
	105.3 
	73.8 

	10
	228.5 
	736.2 
	581.2 
	447.1 
	487.4 
	428.1 
	380.9 
	335.1 
	213.4 
	113.9 
	79.9 


